Daily Survey: Government Opinions
January 21 - 26, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens YOU
1. Drone Strikes Terrorism Targets
Do you support or oppose the U.S. military conducting drone strikes against terrorism targets in other countries?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 24% 33% 16% 11% 25% 27% 31% 27% 16% 22% 14%
Somewhat support 31% 30% 31% 26% 23% 34% 38% 33% 28% 22% 32%
Somewhat oppose 11% 11% 11% 16% 13% 8% 10% 12% 10% 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 11% 10% 11% 15% 15% 8% % 9% 14% 16% 10%
Not sure 23% 16% 30% 32% 25% 23% 13% 19% 33% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (451) (543) (190) (215) (349) (240) (726) (121) (70) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 24% 17% 20% 42% 16% 41% 20% 31% 24% 17% 24% 26% 28%
Somewhat support 31% 34% 28% 31% 36% 31% 32% 33% 32% 31% 35% 27% 32%
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 12% 8% 13% 8% 11% 10% 15% 16% 9% 11% 10%
Strongly oppose 11% 13% 13% 4% 12% 4% 12% 9% 12% 14% 10% 11% 10%
Not sure 23% 24% 27% 15% 23% 15% 25% 18% 17% 21% 22% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (344) (417) (233) (378) (320) (439) (273) (170) (187) (228) (379) (200)
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2. Federal Government Officials Trading Stocks
Should federal government officials be banned from trading stocks?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 54% 58% 50% 34% 46% 66% 65% 61% 36% 42% 50%
No 17% 20% 14% 27% 21% 11% 10% 14% 29% 17% 20%
Not sure 29% 22% 36% 38% 32% 24% 25% 25% 35% 42% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (450) (544) (189) (215) (350) (240) (728) (121) (69) (76)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 54% 53% 51% 62% 59% 68% 50% 59% 59% 53% 58% 53% 54%
No 17% 15% 17% 17% 14% 13% 19% 15% 16% 17% 16% 17% 16%
Not sure 29% 31% 32% 20% 27% 19% 31% 26% 24% 31% 26% 30% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (343) (416) (235) (378) (322) (439) (273) (170) (187) (228) (380) (199)
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3. State Special Police Force Elections
Would you support or oppose your state creating a special police force to monitor its elections?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 14% 15% 14% 11% 17% 14% 15% 16% 14% 8% 7%
Somewhat support 24% 22% 26% 29% 22% 24% 23% 23% 28% 24% 29%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 11% 10% 13% 11% 13% 12% 10% 16% 5%
Strongly oppose 23% 26% 21% 14% 18% 26% 33% 25% 22% 14% 27%
Not sure 27% 24% 29% 36% 29% 26% 16% 24% 26% 38% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (452) (545) (191) (216) (350) (240) (729) (122) (69) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 14% 11% 11% 26% 12% 24% 15% 19% 11% 18% 17% 13% 12%
Somewhat support 24% 22% 25% 26% 18% 25% 24% 24% 27% 24% 22% 26% 23%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 12% 14% 13% 11% 13% 12% 11% 10% 13% 12% 11%
Strongly oppose 23% 32% 20% 16% 38% 17% 18% 28% 30% 25% 21% 23% 25%
Not sure 27% 23% 33% 19% 20% 23% 30% 18% 21% 23% 26% 27% 29%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (345) (418) (234) (380) (322) (440) (275) (170) (188) (229) (380) (200)
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4. Elected Officials COVID Rules
During the COVID-19 pandemic, how often have elected officials who have imposed rules aimed at preventing the spread followed those rules themselves?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Always 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 4% 4% 7% 8% 9%
Most of the time 19% 19% 18% 14% 14% 19% 26% 19% 19% 14% 17%
Sometimes 28% 29% 28% 28% 28% 27% 31% 31% 28% 22% 18%
Rarely 23% 24% 22% 21% 21% 25% 23% 24% 14% 22% 23%
Never 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 4% 6% 7% 8% 7%
Don’t know 19% 17% 20% 23% 22% 18% 12% 16% 24% 26% 25%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (450) (544) (190) (215) (350) (239) (727) (120) (70) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Always 5% 8% 4% 3% 9% 3% 3% 9% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7%
Most of the time 19% 30% 13% 14% 32% 8% 17% 20% 22% 22% 21% 16% 18%
Sometimes 28% 32% 27% 26% 33% 24% 27% 31% 32% 24% 25% 30% 32%
Rarely 23% 12% 24% 35% 9% 44% 23% 22% 25% 23% 22% 23% 23%
Never 7% 3% 8% 9% 2% 11% 6% % 7% 8% 6% 8% 4%
Don’t know 19% 15% 24% 14% 14% 10% 24% 13% 9% 17% 22% 20% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 102% 99% 100% 100% 102% 99%
Unweighted N (994)  (343)  (417) (234) (377)  (321) (439) (273) (170) (187) (228) (379)  (200)




